Attached is a letter co-signed by the Information Technology, Post and Telecommunications Authority (ITPTA) (Administration representing the ITU Member State) and by the Mongolian Agency for Standardization and Metrology (MASM) (organization representing the ISO Member Body), informing that, in agreement with the provisions of Recommendation ITU-T X.660 | ISO/IEC 9834-1, the Communications Regulatory Commission of Mongolia will be operating the Registration Authority for the country OID:

{joint-iso-itu-t(2) country(16) mn(496)}.

Contact information for the registration authority is given in the attachment. The person in charge of allocating OIDs in Mongolia is:

Batchimeg Ariunbold Email: <u>batchimeg@crc.gov.mn</u> Phone: +976 11 304258 Mobile: +976 9999 5630

This is issued to both ITU-T SG 17 and ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 6 for their records.

Attachment: letter received from Mongolia (in JPEG format)





Mongolian Agency for Standardization and Metrology

Date: April 9, 2014

The signatories below, representing

Information Technology, Post and Telecommunications Authority (ITPTA)

and representing

Agreement #: _

Mongolian Agency for Standardization and Metrology (MASM)

for the country

Mongolia

S.

have jointly agreed that

Communications Regulatory Commission of Mongolia

Metro Business Center, 5th floor Sukhbaatar District, Sukhbaatar Str.-13 ULAANBAATAR 14201 Mongolia Phone: +976 11 304257

will operate the Registration Authority for object identifiers (OIDs) under the country arc

{joint-iso-itu-t(2) country(16) mn(496)}

in accordance with the provisions of Recommendation ITU-T X.660 | ISO/IEC 9834- $\underline{1}$.

It is agreed that this information will be recorded by ITU-T and ISO/IEC, and can be made publicly available in the <u>OID repository</u>.

It is further agreed that if this information is changed, ITU-T SG 17 and ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 6 will be informed.

Signed:

Tsagaan-Úvga JADAMBAA Chairman

Information Technology, Post and Telecommunications Authority of Mongolia

		_
/	atra	
	Galbadrakh GANTUMUR	

Chairman Mongolian Agency for Standardization and Metrology